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THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE
AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS SURVEY HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY
RELEASED OR ARE BEING HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE.

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
100% DUE TO ROUNDING.

Margin of error at 95%
Sample size confidence level
U.S. adults 10,701 +/- 1.4 percentage points

ASK IF TWITTER USER (TWITTER1=1) [N=2,496]:
TWDEMOCRACY Overall, do you think Twitter... [RANDOMIZE RESPONSES 1 AND 2, KEEP 3 LAST]

Mar 13-19, 2023 May 17-31, 2021
32 Is mostly GOOD for American democracy 37
28 Is mostly BAD for American democracy 38
39 Has no impact on American democracy 24
1 No answer 1

ASK IF TWITTER USER (TWITTER1=1) [N=2,496]:
TWPROBLEMS How much of a problem, if at all, do you think each of the following is on Twitter?
[RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

A major A minor Not a No
problem problem problem answer
a. The tone or civility of discussions
Mar 13-19, 2023 39 38 22 1
May 17-31, 2021 38 45 16 1
b. Twitter banning users from the platform
Mar 13-19, 2023 30 38 31 1
May 17-31, 2021 25 33 41 1
c. Twitter limiting the visibility of certain posts
Mar 13-19, 2023 41 38 20 1
May 17-31, 2021 31 36 32 1
d. Harassment and abuse from other users
Mar 13-19, 2023 48 36 15 1
May 17-31, 2021 47 39 8 1
e. Inaccurate or misleading information
Mar 13-19, 2023 54 31 14 1
May 17-31, 2021 53 38 8 1
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